[1]]		Docke	t No.: APV 30973
FORt. PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 196-97 Lega Star P084/REV02	<sup>?'</sup> 02-0	2-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s 1012	255523 shed	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Milorad PAVLICEVIC, Peter TISHCHEN POLONI and Angelico DELLA NEGRA	KO, Alfredo	2. Name and address of ronning Name: DANIELI & C.  Address: Via Nazional	OFFICINE MECCANICHE SE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Me	erger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	City: Buttrio (UD)	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: ITALY	ZIP: 33042
Execution Date: January 10, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(	es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
09 482942	Additional numbers	☐ Yes <b>⊠</b> No	
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applica	itions and patents involved:
Name: Anthony P. Venturino		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,674  Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller Mosher, I	L.P.		ess or insufficiency should be
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
01/31/2000 AGRAY1 60000010 09482942			
D2 FC:581 City: Washington 40.00 0P State/F	Prov.: DC	8. Deposit account numbe	er: 
Country: US ZIP: 2	20036	19-4375	TO AND THE STATE OF THE STATE O
	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE	AL COST CARBEDS
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  Anthony P. Venturino	he foregoing informa	N.U.S	January 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing  Total num	nber of pages including o	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	3 Date

**REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0834** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

POLONI Alfredo					
,					
REDIPUGLIA (GO) - Italy,					
respectively, (see attached s	heet for addition	onal inventors)	have made a c	ertain new an	nd useful
invention as set forth in an a	application for	United States L	etters Patent for	an invention o	entitled _
SYSTEM TO PLUG THE DELTA	AREA OF THE	ROOF OF AN EI	ECTRIC ARC FUE	RNACE	-
, and executed by	us on <u>even</u>	n date herewit	sh, Se	erial No	
, filed		;			
AND WHEREASD	ANIELI & C. C	OFFICINE MECCA	NICHE SpA, of	Via Nazior	nale -
33042 BUTTRIO (UD) - It	aly	,	is desirous of acqu	uiring the entire	right, title
and interest in and to said in	nvention and ir	n and to any ar	nd all Letters Pat	ent of the Unite	ed States
which may be obtained there	efor;				
NOW, THEREFORE,	for \$10.00 and	l other good an	d valuable consi	deration in hand	d, receipt
of which is hereby acknowle	edged, we do h	ereby sell, assig	gn, transfer and	set over unto _	
DANIELI & C. OFFICINE	MECCANICHE Sp	ιА,	its legal represer	ntatives, success	sors, and
assigns, the entire right, title a	and interest in a	and to said inve	ntion as set forth	in the above-m	entioned
application, and in and to a	iny and all pate	ents of the Uni	ted States which	may be issued	l for said
invention;					
We request the Com	missioner of Pa	itents and Trade	emarks to issue a	any Letters Pate	ent of the
United States which may be	issued for said	l invention to sa	aid <u>DANIELI &amp;</u>	C. OFFICINE	
MECCANICHE SpA	, its legal	representatives	, successors or a	ssigns, as the so	ole owner
of the entire right, title and i	interest in and	to said patent a	and the invention	n covered there	by;

PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0835

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

January 10, 2000		Porliceric Milor
Date:	Inventor:	PAVLICEVIC Milorad

January 10, 2000		cuy.	Tishcherro	Peter
Date:	Inventor:	July (	TISHCHENKO Peter	r
	() $()$	.600		

January 10, 2000	_ blen	Wreth
Date:	Inventor:	PQLONI AAfredo
	L M	$ \uparrow $
January 10, 2000		In Who
Date:	Inventor: DELLA NEG	R Angelica



WITNESSES:	
(1) Polio My	(3) A drew Codott
GUASTINI Fabio	CODUTTI Andrea
Date: January 10, 2000	Date: January 10, 2000

2) Hendy Puly	(4) Frank Miller
PRIMAVERA Alessandra	BOTTEON Franco
Date: January 10, 2000	Date: January 10, 2000

RECORDED: 01/14/2000

REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0836